
Math & Sciences Division Directory – Fall 2025 

For Phone contact, call (714) 432-0202, then extension 

Dean: 
Dept NAME EMAIL_CCCD POS Office Location Extension 
Division 
Office Math & Science Division  mathscience@occ.cccd.edu  Lewis 112 25846 

 
FT Faculty: 

Dept NAME EMAIL_CCCD POS Office Location Extension 
CHEM Appel, Matthew mappel@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 128 25611 
ASTR Asbell, Jessica jasbell@occ.cccd.edu FT ASTR HOUSE 25060 
MRSC Baker, Karen M kbaker@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 105 25564 
BIO Beichner, Brian bbeichner@occ.cccd.edu FT NA 25089 
GEOL Berg, Chris A cberg5@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 105 21229 
BIO Bialecki, Michael mbialecki@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 212A 21213 
MRSC Blasius, Mary E mblasius@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 106 23125 
BIO Blystone, Allissa ablystone@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 209C 25097 
MATH Boogar, Tyler  tboogar@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 147 25093 
BIO Boyer, Derek G dboyer@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 212A 27367 
CHEM Congleton, John R jcongleton@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 129 21302 
MATH Cooley, Timothy J tcooley@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 141 21047 
PHYSICS Drum, Stephen M sdrum@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 203 21303 
BIO Elliott, Kelli J kelliott@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 212C 22869 
MRSC Ellis, Robert rellis@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 106 23375 
ASTR Fang, Jerome jfang5@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 107 21315 
BIO Goerrissen, Jan H jgoerrissen@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 212C 21162 
CHEM Gonzales, Shirley L sgonzales@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 130 21222 
MATH Gonzalez, Carly cgonzalez232@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 152 25558 
PHYSICS Guerra III, Arnold  aguerra@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 203 21282 
PHYSICS Hamamura, Mark J mhamamura@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 202 21080 
HORT Harlow, Rick A rharlow@occ.cccd.edu FT HORT 103 22868 
CHEM Hellman, Amy N ahellman@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 126 23149 
MATH Hussain, Syed I shussain@occ.cccd.edu FT LEWIS 204 21227 
CHEM Kemp, Jessica Jkemp14@cccd.edu FT N/A N/A 



MATH Koines, Andrew J akoines@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 156 21279 
CHEM Laux, Mickey M jlaux@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 124 21135 
BIO Lew, Chih Min clew7@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 212B 25069 
MATH Lloyd, Douglas B dlloyd@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 146 21316 
BIO Lovero, Karissa klovero@cccd.edu FT BIO SCI 212D 21214 
MATH Maekawa, Naoko  nmaekawa@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 152 21124 
CHEM Maughan, Helen hmaughan@occ.cccd.edu FT  21273 
MATH Moore, Arthur R amoore@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 145 25680 
CHEM Mucciaro, Thomas  tmucciaro@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 125 25588 
MATH Muir, Robert T rmuir@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 149 25966 
BIO Parsell, Jill jparsell@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 209C 23373 
MATH Phan, Vu Huynh vphan1@cccd.edu FT MBCC 155 22050 
MATH Raskin, Debbie draskin@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 155 26873 
MATH Sam, Thinh Q tsam@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 143 25681 
MATH Ternes, Linda M lternes@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 148 23993 
MATH Voicu, Mariana  mvoicu@occ.cccd.edu FT MBCC 151 21277 
CHEM Wang, Yilin  ywang51@occ.cccd.edu FT CHEM 127 23634 
BIO Wells, Julie Lynn jwells@occ.cccd.edu FT BIO 209D 23239 

      
      

 
PT Faculty: 

Dept NAME EMAIL_CCCD POS Office Location Extension 
MATH Abdoli, Mansour  mabdoli@gwc.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22269 
BIO Ahad, Sally Paul sahad@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22024 
BIO Allen, Bob Lee rallen48@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 23987 
MRSC Armstrong, Jeff jarmstrong47@occ.cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
PHYSICS Bahrehbakhsh, Amirfarshad  abahrehbakhsh@occ.cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 22053 
BIO Baker, Cherryl cbaker@occ.cccd.edu PT NA NA 
BIO Berube, Wendy  Wberube1@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Bourouis-Benyassine, Aisha  abourouis@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23322 
BIO Berube, Wendy  wberube1@cccd.edu PT Bio 111 NA 
PHYSICS Bryant, Derek T dbryant18@occ.cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
MATH Butenko, Anton V. abutenko@cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23801 
MATH Carver, James ccarver10@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Chan, Robert T P rchan@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22134 

mailto:cbaker@occ.cccd.edu


BIO Chang, Steven schang53@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Chung, Phoebe  pchung@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22431 
MATH Cioczek-Georges, Renata rcioczekgeorges@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 24064 
BIO Djang, Stephanie sdjang@cccd.edu PT Bio 111 NA 
CHEM Eberts, John jeberts@cccd.edu PT Chem 226 NA 
MATH Fazeli, Farimah  ffazeli@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22072 
MRSC Franz, Ty  PT Lewis 112 NA 
MRSC Gardiner, Greg ggardiner@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
BIO Gardner, Manuela mgardner22@cccd.edu PT BIO 111 NA 
HORT Goodwin, Sean Sgoodwin5@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
CHEM Gudowski, Sergei J sgudowski@occ.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 NA 
MATH Guerra, Jorge E jguerra@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22054 
BIO Haeri, Shadi F shaeri@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22658 
MATH Harris, Jonathan Jharris159@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Heneks, Kasara  kheneks@cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22041 
MATH Hoang, Thanh K tkhoang@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22583 
MATH Hosseini Qanatqazi, Abbas ahosseiniqanatqazi@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MRSC Johnston, Don djohnston9@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 23796 
BIO Knauer, Mary F mknauer@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22372 
MRSC Komatovich, Angelina  akomatovich@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
MATH Kumar, Kiran kkumar3@cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154  NA 
MATH Kuznetsov, Kira M kkuznetsov@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23981 
MATH Le, Sunny sle99@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23773 
ASTR Lee, Kaoru Kamiya kkamiya1@occ.cccd.edu PT ASTR HOUSE 23451 
BIO Lewis, Kacey klewis74@cccd.edu PT Bio 111 NA 
CHEM Lutfi, Nicolas nlutfi@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
BIO Madsen, Brenda  bmadsen@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22805 
MATH Melendez Sierra, Ramon  rmelendezsierra@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22045 
MATH Meola, Frank A fmeola@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23348 
BIO Michelotti, Ron A rmichelotti@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 23299 
BIO Millard, Laura J lmillard@cccd.edu PT BIO 111 NA 
MATH Mofid, Kevin K kmofid@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23285 
BIO Moniz, Pamela S pmoniz@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 23212 
MATH Muljat, Anthony amuljat@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
BIO Navidnia, Soheila snavidnia@coastline.edu PT BIO 111  NA 
MATH Nguyen, Dai dnguyen756@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23780 
MATH Nguyen, Huy P hnguyen1@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 21547 

mailto:ahosseiniqanatqazi@cccd.edu


MATH Nguyen, Kim (Thu) tnguyen5@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 25535 
MATH Ninh, Joseph T jninh@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23022 
BIO Nowroozi, Nakisa  nnowroozi@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22483 
MATH Pham, Ann  apham@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22929 
MATH Phan, Huyvu  vphan@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 24066 
PHYSICS Qubbaj, Sara  squbbaj@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
MATH Ramedani, Parvin  pramedani@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 24324 
MRSC Ranson, Stephen sranson@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
CHEM Razavi, Behnaz  brazavi@occ.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 23631 
HORT Reyes-Gonzalez, Alex areyesgonzalez@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Ridley, Trevor tridley3@cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 NA 
CHEM Ross, James  jross67@occ.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 22043 
MATH Rozak, Richard F rrozak@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 22168 
MATH Sayyadi, Leila lsayyadi@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
ASTR Serna, Gabriela gserna2@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 NA 
CHEM Sharma, Upasna  usharma@occ.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 22833 
MATH Shirman, Tatyana  tshirman@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23772 
BIO Snyder, Lisa D lsnyder@occ.cccd.edu PT BIO 111 22838 
CHEM Solorsa, Jamie Jo jsolorsa@cccd.edu PT Chem 226 NA 
HORT Stead, Joseph M jstead1@cccd.edu PT Hort 103 26231 
MATH Torres Toral, Juan jtorrestoral@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
CHEM Trieu, Julie  ttrieu7@gwc.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 NA 
PHYS Tseng, Tzu Chia ttseng5@occ.cccd.edu PT NA NA 
CHEM Tu, Kim N ktu18@occ.cccd.edu PT Chem 226 22277 
GEOL Vanry, Mike Eric mvanry@occ.cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 22943 
PHYSICS Vaucher, Alexander avaucher@cccd.edu PT Lewis 112 23771 
BIOL Whitlow, Lane lwhitlow@occ.cccd.edu PT NA NA 
BIOL Wu, Victoria Wwu7@cccd.edu PT NA NA 
MATH Yi, Paul Woo pyi@occ.cccd.edu PT MBCC 150 & 154 23371 
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Staff: 
Dept NAME EMAIL_CCCD POS Office Location Extension 
Division Bio Barba, Nakia nbarba@cccd.edu STAFF Bio 108 25695 
Division Bio Martinez, Magali mmartinez266@student.cccd.edu STAFF Bio NA 
Division MC 
Math Quist, Michael moquist@occ.cccd.edu STAFF MBCC 218 22161 

Division Bio Pham, Duy dpham@occ.cccd.edu STAFF Bio 103 25095 
Division 
MESH/PAGE Profeta, Robert rprofeta@occ.cccd.edu STAFF Lewis 103 25648 
Division 
Chem Schreyer, Cecilia cschreyer@occ.cccd.edu STAFF Chem 105 25848 
Division MC 
Math Tran, Leo ltran2@occ.cccd.edu STAFF MBCC 218 25548 
Division 
Office Vaughan, Marie mvaughan@occ.cccd.edu STAFF Lewis 112 26291 
Division 
Chem Webb, Austin awebb20@cccd.edu STAFF Chem 105 25848 
Division 
Office 
Interim Carol Hester  chester@occ.cccd.edu STAFF Lewis 112 25060 
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